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Start : 17:00, End : 17:33

1 YART - Yamaha Official Team EWC HANIKA Karel Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1 1:52.914 4 - -
2 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM GUARNONI Jérémy BMW M1000RR EWC 2 1:52.958 9 0.044 0.044
3 F.C.C. TSR Honda France TECHER Alan Honda CB R1000 RR-R EWC 3 1:53.159 5 0.245 0.201
4 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE MARINO Florian Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 4 1:53.190 9 0.276 0.031
5 Yoshimura SERT Motul GUINTOLI Sylvain Suzuki GSX-R1000R EWC 5 1:53.616 11 0.702 0.426
6 VILTAIS RACING IGOL ODENDAAL Steven Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 6 1:53.834 4 0.920 0.218
7 TATI TEAM BERINGER RACING MACKELS Bastien Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 7 1:54.043 4 1.129 0.209
8 ERC Endurance Ducati CHECA David Ducati Panigale V4R EWC 8 1:54.414 11 1.500 0.371
9 TEAM 18 SAPEURS POMPIERS CMS MOTOSTO… STEINMAYR Philipp Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 1 1:55.571 10 2.657 1.157

10 Slider Endurance EGEA Stéphane Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2 1:55.718 9 2.804 0.147
11 3ART BEST OF BIKE LAGRIVE Matthieu Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 3 1:55.836 7 2.922 0.118
12 TEAM 33 LOUIT APRIL MOTO ANTIGA Guillaume Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 4 1:55.864 10 2.950 0.028
13 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 THÖNI Nico Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 9 1:56.002 5 3.088 0.138
14 TEAM LH RACING TRAUTMANN Lukas Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 5 1:56.012 9 3.098 0.010
15 RAC41-CHROMEBURNER TESSELS Wayne Honda CB R1000 RR-R SST 6 1:56.234 9 3.320 0.222
16 NATIONAL MOTOS HONDA RAYMOND Guillaume Honda CB R1000 RR-R SST 7 1:56.284 6 3.370 0.050
17 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS CRESSON Loris Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 8 1:56.424 7 3.510 0.140
18 Wójcik Racing Team EWC 77 GINES Mathieu Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 10 1:56.501 3 3.587 0.077
19 MOTOS BOX COMPETITION BUISSON Dylan Yamaha YZF-R1-M SST 9 1:57.053 11 4.139 0.552
20 Wójcik Racing Team STK 777 SZKOPEK Marek Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 10 1:57.576 9 4.662 0.523
21 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN PLANCASSAGNE Alex Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 11 1:57.579 4 4.665 0.003
22 JUNIOR TEAM LMS SUZUKI CORTOT Charles Suzuki GSX-R1000R SST 12 1:57.638 4 4.724 0.059
23 TEAM FMR34 LYCÉE PIERRE MENDES FRANCE … DA-RE Dorian Yamaha YZF-R1 EXP 1 1:57.760 9 4.846 0.122
24 PITLANE ENDURANCE #86 - JP3 PAK Asrin Rodi Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 13 1:57.774 10 4.860 0.014
25 TONE RT SYNCEDGE 4413 BMW NAKATOMI Shinichi BMW M1000RR EWC 11 1:57.799 10 4.885 0.025
26 No Limits Motor Team HILL Stefan Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 14 1:57.881 9 4.967 0.082
27 TEAM NORMANDIE MOTO SPORT SARRABAYROUSE Alex Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 15 1:57.889 10 4.975 0.008
28 FALCON RACING MILLET Loic Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 16 1:57.951 10 5.037 0.062
29 METISS RIZZA Ludovic Metiss EXP 2 1:58.183 4 5.269 0.232
30 MACO RACING Team HEDELIN Camille Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 12 1:58.241 4 5.327 0.058
31 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 GIRARDET Hugo Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 17 1:58.318 3 5.404 0.077
32 ADSS 97 TRUELOVE Matt Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 18 1:58.502 7 5.588 0.184
33 JMA RACING ACTION BIKE DUFOUR Paul Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 19 1:58.917 10 6.003 0.415
34 Team LRP Poland LEWANDOWSKI Bartlomiej BMW S1000RR EWC 13 1:58.979 3 6.065 0.062
35 Team Aviobike LINDEGGER Yves Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 20 1:59.160 10 6.246 0.181
36 TRT 27 / Bazar 2 La Becane MERTENS Gian Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 21 1:59.402 10 6.488 0.242
37 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT Team MONT BLANC SANTILLI Baptiste BMW S1000HP4 SST 22 1:59.756 9 6.842 0.354
38 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 STRÖHLEIN Stefan Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 14 2:00.544 9 7.630 0.788
39 Team TCP GHIO Sylvain Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 15 2:01.088 9 8.174 0.544
40 CAP ENDURANCE JANVIER Norian Ducati Panigale V4R EXP 3 2:02.527 4 9.613 1.439
41 impac lcr endurance VERCHERE Florent Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 23 2:02.827 4 9.913 0.300
42 TEAM 202 GAUCHERAND Sylvain Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 24 2:03.070 8 10.156 0.243

43 TEAM MOTO AIN CORTI Claudio Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 16 - 0 - -

SOUS RESERVES DE VERIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES EN COURS OU D'INCIDENTS D'ORDRE SPORTIF

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

BIKE 37 : LAP TIME 1:54.702 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS - T13

BIKE 94 : LAP TIME DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS AT 01:11:434 RACE TIME - T7

BIKE 41 : LAP TIME DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS AT 28:04:877 RACE TIME - T7

BIKE 41 : LAP TIME DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS AT 34:10:726 RACE TIME - T7

BIKE 22: LAP TIME 2:03.362 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS - T13
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